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	Organisation
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	Justification for pre-release access*

	Julie Douglas
	Data Development Manager
	NHS England
	julie.douglas5@nhs.net
	Preparing briefing and developing web publication

	Uzma Ishaq
	Development Operations Analyst
	Arden & Greater East Midlands Commissioning Support Unit
	uzma.Ishaq@ardengemcsu.nhs.uk
	Developing web publication

	Sarah Blundell
	Senior Analytical Lead
	NHS England
	sarahblundell@nhs.net
	Developing web publication 

	Sabrina Fuller
	Consultant in Public Health
	NHS England
	sabrina@nhs.net
	Being briefed

	Jacqueline Dunkley-Bent
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Interim Head of Maternity
	NHS England
	jacqueline.dunkley-bent@nhs.net
	Being briefed

	Birte Harlev-Lam
	Head of Maternity and Children's Services
	NHS England
	Birte.harlev-lam@nhs.net
	Being briefed

	Stewart Edwards
	Maternity and Children’s Services Project Manager
	NHS England
	stewartedwards@nhs.net
	Being briefed

	Alice Law
	Media Relations Advisor
	NHS England
	alicelaw@nhs.net 
	Preparing briefing 

	Alison Burton
	Maternity & Early Years Lead
	PHE England
	Alison.burton@phe.gov.uk
	Preparing briefing

	Sarah Gaughan
	Best Start in Life Programme Manager
	PHE England
	Sarah.gaughan@phe.gov.uk
	Preparing briefing

	Kate Thurland 
	Head of Health Intelligence 
	PHE England
	Kate.thurland@phe.gov.uk
	Preparing briefing

	Andrew James
	Analyst
	Department of Health
	Andrew.James@dh.gsi.gov.uk
	Preparing briefing

	Karen Todd
	Maternity Services Manager
	Department of Health
	Karen.Todd@dh.gsi.gov.uk
	Preparing briefing

	Madeleine Percival
	Deputy Director, Starting Well
	Department of Health
	PearsonPercival@dh.gsi.gov.uk
	Approving briefing

	Eleanor Riches
	Senior Press Officer
	Department of Health
	Eleanor.Riches@dh.gsi.gov.uk
	Approving press release

	Charlotte Corsan
	Press Officer
	Department of Health
	Charlotte.Corsan@dh.gsi.gov.uk
	Preparing press release

	Stefano Imbriano
	Assistant Private Secretary to Chief Medical Officer
	Department of Health
	Stefano.Imbriano@dh.gsi.gov.uk
	Briefing CMO

	Dame Sally Davies
	Chief Medical Officer
	Department of Health
	Stefano.Imbriano @dh.gsi.gov.uk
	CMO being briefed

	Kim Reed 
	Private Secretary 
	Department of Health
	Kimberley.Reed@dh.gsi.gov.uk
	Briefing minister

	Edward Jones
	Special Adviser
	Department of Health
	Edward.Jones@dh.gsi.gov.uk
	Briefing minister

	Ben Gummer
	Parliamentary Under Secretary of State for Health
	Department of Health
	Kimberley.Reed@dh.gsi.gov.uk
	Minister being briefed
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